GALLIFORD TRY APPOINTED TO £87 MILLION COMMERCIAL LONDON PROJECTS

Galliford Try, the UK construction group, announces that it has been appointed to two new commercial contracts in London worth a combined £87 million.

Firstly, the Building business has been appointed by Cadogan for the £53 million redevelopment of 30-33 Sloane Street, in London, retaining the historic facade while creating a new six-storey building comprising new luxury retail units fronting Sloane Street, Category A offices and a new rooftop restaurant.

The Building business has also signed a £34 million contract with Big Yellow Self Storage to complete a new facility in Wapping, East London. The project will create 133,000 sqft (MLA) comprising a self-storage facility with flexible offices, business hub and workspace accommodation.

Bill Hocking, Chief Executive of Galliford Try, commented: "Maintaining the organic growth of our Building business is a key part of our Sustainable Growth Strategy and our track record in the commercial sector within London is a strong one. We look forward to working with both these blue chip clients to create schemes that we can be proud of and enhance the local environment."

Galliford Try

Bill Hocking, Chief Executive 01895 855001 Kris Hampson, Chief Financial Officer Kevin Corbett, General Counsel & Company Secretary

Notes to editors

Galliford Try is a trading name of Galliford Try Holdings plc, a leading UK construction group listed on the London Stock Exchange. Operating as Galliford Try and Morrison Construction, the group carries out building and infrastructure projects with clients in the public, private and regulated sectors across the UK.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

CNTZZMGZKZMGDZM